

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 520-4949 www.franklinma.gov

Memorandum

November 13, 2020

To: Town Council

From: Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator

Re: Resolution 20-67: Gift Acceptance - Franklin Fire Department

The Franklin Fire Department has received a generous donation totaling \$5,000 from the Digital Federal Credit Union (DCU). This donation will be allocated towards the purchase of safety and other related equipment for Franklin Fire Fighters as well as various Fire Department Programs.

We would like to thank DCU for their generous donation.

If you have any additional questions please feel free to ask.



TOWN OF FRANKLIN RESOLUTION 20 - 67

Acceptance of Gift – Franklin Fire Department

WHEREAS,

The Franklin Fire Department has received a generous donation totaling \$5,000 to be used at the discretion of the Franklin Fire Department for the purchase of safety and other related equipment and to fund Fire Department programs.

Donation Summary:

1. Digital Federal Credit Union (DCU) - \$5,000

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The Town Council of the Town of Franklin on behalf of the Franklin Fire Department gratefully accepts this generous donation to be used at the discretion of the Franklin Fire Department for the purchase of safety and other related equipment and to help fund departmental programs.

This resolution shall become effective according to the provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

DATED:, 2020	VOTED:
	UNANIMOUS:
A TRUE RECORD ATTEST:	YES: NO:
	ABSTAIN: ABSENT:
	RECUSED:
Nancy Danello Temporary Town Clerk	
Temporary Town Cierk	Glenn Jones, Clerk
	Franklin Town Council





October 29, 2020

Franklin Fire Department 40 W Central Street Franklin, MA 02038

To Whom It May Concern,

On behalf of Digital Federal Credit Union, I am pleased to provide Franklin Fire Department with the enclosed check for \$5,000.00. This donation represents DCU's support of your organization's efforts in providing programs and services that make a difference in the community.

As a socially responsible organization, DCU is committed to partnering with other organizations, such as yours that make an impact within the communities we serve. The purpose of this donation is to give back and help provide the resources needed by your organization to do the good that you do each and every day. The donation is not a sponsorship or an opportunity for DCU to market our credit union. Our objective for our donation is to directly affect the lives of the people who need it the most.

Thank you for all that you do. Please feel free to contact Amy Regan at mail any questions and/or inquiries to Digital Federal Credit Union,

or

For further information about DCU and our branch locations, or communities we serve, please visit our website at www.dcu.org.

Sincerely,

fin M. La Chapelle

DCU has two non-profit organizations to help improve the quality of life for children in need and to provide small, short-term interest free loans to working individuals and families that need a helping-

hand. To learn more about them, please visit www.dcuforkids.org and www.axuda.org.

ALC



